302" [77em] STD FRAME WIDTH

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
TEE-IN MEMBER

68.93" [175cm]

— BARRIER SURFACE

PLA

&

VIEW —

24" [B1cm] STD _
BARRIER SIZE

12" [30em]
BARRIER VISIBILITY
FRONT PANEL

f

o WamaWamy
P x o v o e o e |
A ZAAN I SN m

(NOMINAL BARRIER SIZE + 5.5")

OR 'B' TABULATION

ANTI-SLIP FINISH ON

DOWN POSITIO

TRAFFIC
DIRECTION

[ ~~—ReFLECTOR

FOUNDATION SURFACE
SLOPED FOR DRAINAGE

ROADWAY LEVEL

- FRONT
38" [91cm] PANEL

BARRIER

HEIGHT

PIPE TO DRAINAGE SYSTEM

OR GRAVEL BED
(PLACE KNOCKOUT IN THE
INSTALLATION LOW POINT)

STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION
TIE-IN MEMBER

41" [104cm] OAL WIDTH

(NOMINAL BARRIER SIZE + 48")
OR C' TABULATION

FRONT HLEVATION — UP POSITION

!
10.00" [25¢m]

ALTERNATE DRAIN PORT
CUSTOMER PUNCH

SHOWN WITH CYLINDER
SHROUD REMQVED FOR
CLARITY

45™ HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER

62" [157cm] —————————————

SIDH HLEVATION — UP POSITION

ITEM | REQ'D| DESCRIPTION/MATERIAL WT EA | TOTWT REF NO
1 1 FRAME ASSEMBLY 602.0 602.0 10716-00
2 1 TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY 523.0 523.0 10670-00
3 3 CHAIN (13 LINKS) 34.0 102.0 10704-00
4 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 2.5" X 6" 20.0 20.0 2468-08
5 3 TUBE, PVC, 2.5" O.D. 3.4 10.3 10667-05
6 2 BEARING BLOCK 5.0 10.0 | 2739-010
7 8 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 1/2-20 X 2" 0.0 0.2 | SSH12202
8 8 WASHER, LOCK 1/2" 0.0 0.1 STOCK
9 8 WASHER, FLAT, 1-3/8" I.D. X 2.5" O.D. X3/16" THK 0.1 0.4 STOCK
10 3 CHAIN PIN 2.0 6.0 10679-01
11 1 UPPER CHAIN PIN 7.0 7.0 10679-02
12 1 HINGE PIN 12.0 12.0 10679-03
13 1 FRONT SKIRT 21.0 21.0 10272-00
14 5 BOLT, 1/4-20 X.50 LONG, SST 0.0 0.1 STOCK
15 5 WASHER, 1/4" SST 0.0 0.1 STOCK
16 5 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" SST 0.0 0.1 STOCK
17 3 RING HANGER, 3/4" 0.0 0.1 3033T12
18 3 CABLE, CHAIN PULL 0.1 0.3 10743-00
19 6 BOLT, 1/4-20 X1.25 LONG 0.0 0.1 STOCK
20 6 NUT, 1/4-20 0.0 0.1 STOCK
21 8 LINCH PIN 0.1 0.8 STOCK

TOTAL WEIGHT: 1,315
NOTES:
1. OPTIONAL FEATURES (PARTIAL) PART NO
(A HEATER, 300 WATTS @ 120 VALTS B1283
(A) | HEATER, 300 WATTS @ 240 VOLTS B1284
(B)| LIMIT SWITCH, FULLY DOWN B2005
(©] LIMIT_SWITCH, FULLY UP B2006

(D)| HOT-DIP GALVANIZING PRIDR TO PAINTING

2. COLOR OPTIONS:

SCHEME 90130-20: WHITE W/4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPES
SCHEME 90130-25: BLACK W/4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPES
SCHEME 90130-30¢ WHITE W/4" WIDE RED STRIPES

FOUNDATION — ASBESTOS FREE ASPHALT EMULSION UNDERCOAT.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS PER AISC STANDARDS
WELDING DESIGN CRITERIA AWS D1.1, LATEST REVISION.

4, ALL VISIBLE TOP STEEL COMPONENTS SANDBLASTED TO NEAR
WHITE METAL AFTER FABRICATION AND PRIOR TQ COATING.

5. REFER TO DRAWING 91130 FOR FOUNDATION SPECIFICATION

3X 82,56 [07cm]

21" [63cm]
(FOR 2" CONDUIT)

(FOR 2" PVC HOSE DUCTS)

2.13" [5em]

PHALANX ™

2X 275" [Tem]—] |- ‘ Fiser facm]d
19.88" [50cm] |——

A | eco §2006-131 JNF 10711708

REV. | DESCRIPTION DRWN BY| DATE |APPVD BY| DATE

w DELTA SCIENTIFIC' CORPORATIO
e i e AN SCIBNTIFIC CO N
DELTA S CORPORATKIN. B ——— PALMDALE, CA 93551 U.SA.
71 94 hor 6 oeniosn, TOLERANCES DELTA (661) 575—1100 FAX (661) 575-1109
%‘?ﬁﬁ%’% eyl DSC2000 PHALANX BARRIER
R B | i T 18T GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
THEREDF IND WNDER € AVE BY D DRAWING NO. REV.
:‘ﬁff?mm% SUR1F2A§‘E FINISH 1. FRIEND 90 130 A

© (OVE AL BURRS & R -
A ming aesemen (PRI, Al SURRS 8 BREA PPV B Tiz © sze) Lo 4 or 1




